

August 10, 2023

BSE Limited  
Corporate Relationship Department  
P.J. Tower, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400001.

**Scrip Code: 514183**  
**ISIN: INE761G01016**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Advertisement in Newspapers regarding financial results**

We hereby submit copies of newspaper publication of financial results that were approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on August 8, 2023. The advertisements appeared in both English and regional language (Marathi) newspaper on August 10, 2023.

The copies of the said advertisement are also being made available on the website of the Company at [www.blackrosechemicals.com](http://www.blackrosechemicals.com)

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,  
For **Black Rose Industries Limited**

**Harshita Shetty**  
**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**

**Black Rose Industries Ltd.**

145/A, Mittal Towers, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021, INDIA

Tel.: +91 22 4333 7200 / 2282 4075 | Fax: +91 22 2287 3022

E-mail: [investor@blackrosechemicals.com](mailto:investor@blackrosechemicals.com) | Website: [www.blackrosechemicals.com](http://www.blackrosechemicals.com)

CIN No.: L17120MH1990PLC054828

Factory : Shree Laxmi Co-op. Industrial Estate Ltd., Hatkanangle, Dist. Kolhapur, Maharashtra, INDIA

**MACHINO PLASTICS LTD.**  
 Regd. Office: Plot # 3, Maruti Joint Venture Complex, Delhi Gurugram Road, Gurugram, Haryana - 122015  
 Phone : 0124 - 2341218, 2340806, Fax : 0124 - 2340892, E-mail : admin@machino.com, Website : www.machino.com  
 CIN : L25209HR2003PLC035034

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2023**  
 All amounts Rs. in Lakhs, except earning per share

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30-June-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	30-June-22 (Unaudited)
1	Total Revenue from Operations (net)	8,854.16	33,126.77	8,877.89
2	Net Profit before tax	124.61	214.15	120.31
3	Net Profit after taxes & exceptional items	77.15	159.55	103.87
4	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	77.15	183.90	103.87
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	613.68	613.68	613.68
6	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	3,503.03	-
7	Earning per share (EPS) before Exceptional items			
a)	Basic EPS (Rs.)	1.26	2.60	1.69
b)	Diluted EPS (Rs.)	1.26	2.60	1.69
8	Earning per share (EPS) after Exceptional items			
a)	Basic EPS (Rs.)	1.26	2.60	1.69
b)	Diluted EPS (Rs.)	1.26	2.60	1.69

\*Reserve excluding revaluation reserves for the period ended as on 31st March 2022 was Rs. 3,319.12 lakhs.

**NOTES :**  
 1. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 were reviewed by the audit committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 08th August, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.machino.com).

By Order of the Board  
**For MACHINO PLASTICS LIMITED**  
 Sd/-  
 Aditya Jindal  
 Chairman cum Managing Director

Place: Gurugram  
 Date: 08th August, 2023

**HB LEASING AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED**  
 CIN : L65910HR1982PLC034071  
 Registered Office : Plot No. 31, Echelon Institutional Area, Sector 32, Gurugram-122001, Haryana  
 Phone : + 91-124-4675500, Fax : + 91-124-4370985  
 E-mail : corporate@hbleasing.com, Website : www.hbleasing.com

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30/06/2023**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30/06/2023 Un-Audited	30/06/2022 Un-Audited	31/03/2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	15.20	7.50	52.88
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	0.46	(1.68)	20.82
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	0.46	(1.68)	20.82
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	0.46	(1.68)	21.08
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.46	(1.68)	20.15
6.	Equity Share Capital	1100.41	1100.41	1100.41
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	(851.88)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic: Diluted:	0.01 0.01	(0.02) (0.02)	0.19 0.19

**Notes:**  
 (i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of this Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of Stock Exchange, BSE Limited, www.bseindia.com and Company's website, www.hbleasing.com  
 (ii) The aforesaid results were placed before and reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 09th August, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on the same date.

For HB Leasing and Finance Company Limited  
 Sd/-  
 ANIL GOYAL  
 (Managing Director)  
 DIN: 00001938

Place : Gurugram  
 Date : 09/08/2023

**HB PORTFOLIO LIMITED**  
 CIN : L67120HR1994PLC034148  
 Registered Office : Plot No. 31, Echelon Institutional Area, Sector 32, Gurugram - 122001, Haryana  
 Phone : + 91-124-4675500 Fax : + 91-124-4370985  
 E-mail : corporate@hbportfolio.com, Website : www.hbportfolio.com

**STATEMENT OF QUARTERLY FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30/06/2023**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year ended	Quarter ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year ended
		30/06/2023 Un-audited	30/06/2022 Un-audited	31/03/2023 Audited	30/06/2023 Un-audited	30/06/2022 Un-audited	31/03/2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	360.78	360.53	1193.88	484.79	548.86	2306.10
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	299.87	301.13	274.09	166.67	240.90	354.86
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	299.87	301.13	274.09	166.67	240.90	354.86
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	284.87	300.51	223.04	111.02	221.69	294.38
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1503.29	(877.33)	(1248.09)	1495.88	(1039.57)	(1217.40)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1076.42	1076.42	1076.42	1076.42	1076.42	1076.42
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	15009.48	-	-	18113.78
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic: Diluted:	2.65 2.65	2.79 2.79	2.07 2.07	1.03 1.03	2.06 2.06	2.73 2.73

**Notes:**  
 (i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of Stock Exchange, BSE Limited, www.bseindia.com and Company's website, www.hbportfolio.com  
 (ii) The aforesaid results were placed before and reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 09th August, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on the same date.

For HB Portfolio Limited  
 Sd/-  
 ANIL GOYAL  
 (Managing Director)  
 DIN: 00001938

Place : Gurugram  
 Date : 09/08/2023

**SAFARI INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: 302-303, A Wing, The Qube, CTS No 1498, A/2, M.V Road, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400059. | (T) +91 22 40381888 | (F) +91 22 40381850  
 Email id: investor@safari.in | Website: www.safaribags.com | CIN: L25200MH1980PLC022812

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023**  
 (₹ in crores except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended	
		30-Jun-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited	30-Jun-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	426.68	302.71	293.04	1,211.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	65.75	49.58	35.39	165.04
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	65.75	49.58	35.39	165.04
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items )	49.94	38.08	26.59	125.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	49.85	38.15	26.47	124.80
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	4.74	4.74	4.48	4.74
7	Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2023				420.98
8	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face value of ₹ 2/- each) (in ₹) - (a) Basic: (b) Diluted:	*21.06 *20.91	*16.06 *15.97	*11.88 *11.57	52.76 52.55

\*Not annualised

**Notes:**  
 1. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('IND AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter ended 30th June 2023 is available on the Company's website www.safaribags.com under Investor Relations section and on the stock exchanges websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.  
 3. The key standalone financial information is as under:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended	
		30-Jun-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited	30-Jun-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	426.25	302.11	292.87	1,210.63
2	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	60.77	45.67	36.32	157.18
3	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	60.77	45.67	36.32	157.18
4	Profit / (Loss) after Tax	45.87	35.03	27.44	118.94

For SAFARI INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Sudhir Mohanlal Jatia  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN : 00031969

Date : 9<sup>th</sup> August, 2023  
 Place : Mumbai

**SURVIVAL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
 (Formerly known as Survival Technologies Private Limited)  
 CIN U74999MH2005PLC154265  
 Regd. Office: 1401-A, Naman Midtown, 14th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Prabhadevi West, Mumbai MH 400013  
 Tel# +91-22-6190 2000 | Fax# +91-22-6190 2063  
 Email: info@survivaltechnologies.in | Website: www.survivaltechnologies.in

**CAUTION NOTICE**  
 This is to inform the public at large that Survival Technologies Limited (formerly known as Survival Technologies Pvt. Ltd.) has terminated the services of Ms. Anita Mishra on 24th July, 2023, Mr. Dinesh Bhalotia on 27th July, 2023 and of Mrs. Sabita Bhalotia on 28th July, 2023 for their serious and gross misconduct while in our employment as they were acting against the interest of the Company. They held positions of Manager HR – Sarngam Plant, Chief Financial Officer and Executive Tax and Compliance respectively within the Company till the date they were in employment.  
 Please be advised that neither Mr. Dinesh Bhalotia nor Mrs. Sabita Bhalotia nor Ms. Anita Mishra have any authority to represent the Company or engage in any transactions on its behalf. Any interactions or transactions conducted with them will be at your own risk and consequences and Survival Technologies Limited will not be responsible for such engagements.  
 Kindly note FIR no. 344 of 2023 has been registered at Dadar Police Station & Suit (st) No. 8615 of 2023 has been filed before City Civil Court at Greater Bombay against them. Any individual or parties found colluding or acting in connivance with them may also face legal consequences as determined by the Company.  
 Date: August 09, 2023  
 Place: Mumbai

CONCEPT

**V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTD.**  
 Registered Office: 42/962, Vennala High School Road, Vennala, Ernakulam - 682 026, Kerala. Tel : 0484-4335000, Email : mail@vguard.in  
 CIN: L31200KL1996PLC010010

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023**  
 (₹ in crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the three months ended			
		30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	1,147.68	1,080.14	1,009.64	4,049.60
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	53.13	46.33	54.03	179.32
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	53.13	46.33	54.03	179.32
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income] after tax	53.13	66.38	54.03	199.37
5.	Equity Share Capital	43.35	43.22	43.15	43.22
6.	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (before extraordinary items) (a) Basic: (b) Diluted:	1.23 1.22	1.07 1.06	1.25 1.24	4.15 4.12
7.	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (after extraordinary items) (a) Basic: (b) Diluted:	1.23 1.22	1.07 1.06	1.25 1.24	4.15 4.12

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023**  
 (₹ in crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the three months ended			
		30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	1,214.76	1,140.14	1,018.29	4,126.04
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	64.22	52.73	53.37	189.05
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	64.22	52.73	53.37	189.05
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income] after tax	64.22	72.77	53.37	209.09
5.	Equity Share Capital	43.35	43.22	43.15	43.22
6.	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (before extraordinary items) (a) Basic: (b) Diluted:	1.48 1.47	1.22 1.21	1.24 1.23	4.38 4.35
7.	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (after extraordinary items) (a) Basic: (b) Diluted:	1.48 1.47	1.22 1.21	1.24 1.23	4.38 4.35

**Notes:**  
 1. The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meetings held on August 09, 2023.  
 2. The above is an extract of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available in the Company's website (www.vguard.in) and on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

Place: Kochi  
 Date: 09.08.2023

For V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Managing Director

**BLACK ROSE INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off.: 145/A, Mittal Tower, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 • Tel.: +91 22 4333 7200 • Fax: +91 22 2287 3022  
 E-mail: investor@blackrosechemicals.com • Website: www.blackrosechemicals.com • CIN: L17120MH1990PLC054828

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023**  
 Figures ₹ in Lakhs except EPS

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (UNAUDITED)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (UNAUDITED)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (UNAUDITED)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (AUDITED)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (UNAUDITED)
1	Total income from operations	6,886.75	7,749.50	6,602.39	8,761.87	11,982.83
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	519.88	226.72	483.78	542.45	256.04
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	519.88	226.72	483.78	542.45	256.04
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	389.49	160.47	361.51	405.29	181.40
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	395.25	158.06	372.02	366.86	180.33
6	Equity Share Capital	510.00	510.00	510.00	510.00	510.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year					
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic: Diluted:	0.76 0.76	0.31 0.31	0.71 0.71	0.79 0.79	0.36 0.36

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.blackrosechemicals.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Director  
 (DIN: 07125212)

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: August 8, 2023

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
 Sealed tenders are invited by the Trustees of Radha Kaliandas Daryanani Charitable Trust, P.T.R. No. E-9052 Mumbai for sale of immovable property bearing Gat No. 182/183/184 collectively admeasuring 13225.06 Sq. meters, comprising of (a) Plot No. 1, admeasuring 1055.31 square meters alongwith building No. 08 standing thereon admeasuring 524.14 square meters, (b) Plot No. 2, admeasuring 1135.36 square meters alongwith building Nos.16,17 and 18 standing thereon collectively admeasuring 904.40 square meters, (c) Plot No. 3, admeasuring 1271.81 square meters alongwith building Nos. 20,21 standing thereon collectively admeasuring 670.06 square meters, (d) Plot No. 4, admeasuring 1297.98 square meters alongwith building No. 19, 22 standing thereon collectively admeasuring 544.97 square meters, (e) Plot No. 5, admeasuring 1452.35 square meters, alongwith building Nos. 23, 24, 25, 26 standing thereon collectively admeasuring 1065.78 square meters (f) Plot No. 11, admeasuring 1904.68 square meters, alongwith building No. 45 standing thereon admeasuring 1959.75 square meters (g) Plot No. 12, admeasuring 1233.77 square meters alongwith building Nos. 43 and 44 standing thereon collectively admeasuring 444.43 square meters, h) Plot No. 13, admeasuring 2794.31 square meters alongwith building No. 46 including Toilet Block B standing thereon collectively admeasuring 1133.68 square meters, i) Plot No. 18, admeasuring 358.56 square meters j) Plot No. 19, admeasuring 359.83 square meters k) Plot No. 20, admeasuring 361.10 square meters being and situated at village Kanhe, Taluka-Maval, District-Pune. The sale of the aforesaid property is on 'as is where is basis'.  
 The sealed offers shall be received by the undersigned at the address mentioned below within a period of 30 days from the date of publication of this Public Notice. The sealed offers shall be supported by demand draft drawn in favour of the Trust payable at Mumbai for the amount of 25% of the offer amount by way earnest money security deposit.  
 The offer received after expiry of 30 days from the date of publication and/or without support of demand draft for earnest money will not be considered. The prospective bidders may visit the property and inspect the same at their own costs.  
 The sealed offers shall be opened by the Trustees on 21/09/2023 at 5 p.m. at the address mentioned below wherein all the prospective buyers may remain present who will be given an opportunity to reconsider and enhance their offers if they so desire.  
 The Trustees reserve their right to accept and/or reject all or any of the offers without assigning any reason therefor.  
 The Trustees reserve their right to accept and/or reject all or any of the offers without assigning any reason therefor.  
**Dr. Prem Kaliandas Daryanani**  
 Trustee of  
 Radha Kaliandas Daryanani Charitable Trust  
 Place: Mumbai 5, 6, Kamanwala Chamber, Sir P.M. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.  
 Dated: 10/08/2023

**RUSHIL DECOR LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: S. No.125, Near Kalyanpura Patia, VIII. Itla, Gandhinagar Mansa Road, Tal. Kalol, Dist. Gandhinagar -382845, Gujarat, India  
 Corporate Office: Rushil House, Near Neelkanth Green Bungalow, Off. Sindhu Bhavan Road, Shilaj, Ahmedabad-380058, Gujarat, India.  
 Ph. : +91-079-61400400 Fax : +91-079-61400401  
 E-mail : ipo@rushil.com Website : www.rushil.com  
 CIN : L25209GJ1993PLC019532

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023**  
 (₹ in lacs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
	Total income from operations	19281.74	21391.57	21077.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1641.95	1567.27	3670.71	10124.56
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1641.95	1567.27	3670.71	10124.56
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1219.51	1355.98	2720.11	7767.14
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1219.51	1338.08	2718.26	7743.69
Equity Share Capital	2654.17	1990.63	1991.00	1990.63
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	34347.73	34347.73	26687.69	34347.73
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (Not Annualised)				
1. Basic :	5.31	6.81	13.66	39.01
2. Diluted :	5.31	6.81	13.66	39.01

**Notes:**  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the company's website www.rushil.com  
 2) Right Issue: Pursuant to the Board of Directors approval dated



